Arif Budiman Malay Language Teacher Award 2019

The *Arif Budiman* Malay Language Teacher Award (AGAB) 2019 is jointly organised by the Malay Language Council, Singapore (MBMS), Malay Language Teachers Association (PGBM), Berita Harian (BH) and Malay Language Learning and Promotion Committee (MLLPC). The award recognises the contributions of Malay Language teachers in the teaching and learning of the Malay Language.

The Award

Four Malay language teachers will be selected to receive the award. Each award is made up of a trophy, a certificate of achievement and a professional development award.

Nomination

AGAB 2019 is open to all Malay Language teachers teaching in our local mainstream schools. Nomination is based on the teaching performance of and work done by the nominees in 2017 and 2018. Nominees will be evaluated based on the following criteria:

- a. ability to raise the knowledge, skills and interest in the learning of the Malay language, literature and culture:
- b. dedication and commitment to the pursuit of excellence in the teaching and learning of the Malay Language in the classroom and beyond;
- c. care and concern for the well-being and needs of students; and
- d. the display of the values of 'Arif Budiman' through excellent service as a teacher.

Nomination forms can be downloaded from the following websites:

www.mbms.sg www.mllpc.sg www.beritaharian.sg

Completed forms can be submitted in a sealed envelope to any local mainstream schools or to the following address:

Secretariat, AGAB Organising Committee 2019 c/o Malay Language Learning and Promotion Committee Ministry of Education Level 12, Office Tower 1 North Buona Vista Drive Singapore 138675

Online nomination form can also be accessed via https://tinyurl.com/AGAB-2019

The closing date for nomination is **11 April 2019**.



¹ Arif Budiman – the learned person who contributes to society. One who has the characteristics of Arif Budiman has cognitive, moral, emotional and social strength. Amongst the attributes of Arif Budiman includes one who is (Arif) knowledgeable about the Malay language, literature, culture; and one who is (Budiman) who espouses the values and portray positive attitude and is always ready to contribute.









Arif Budiman Malay Language Teachers' Award 2019 NOMINATION FORM

NOMINEE
□ Dr □ Mr □ Mrs □ Miss □ Mdm Full Name:
Name of School:
□ Primary □ Secondary □ Junior College / Centralised Institute
NOMINATED BY
□ Dr □ Mr □ Mrs □ Miss □ Mdm Full Name:
Occupation:
Mailing Address:
Postal Code (
Email Address:
Telephone: (mobile) (home) (office)
RELATIONSHIP TO NOMINEE
□ Supervisor □ Colleague □ Student □ Parent □ Ex-Student □ Student (If this is a class nomination, please indicate Class & Year) □ Others (please specify)
Others (please specify
REASON FOR NOMINATION
Please tell us in about 100 words why you think the nominee is deserving of the award. It is helpful to provide concrete examples, specific evidence or detailed descriptions of what the nominee has done to deserve the award. Please attach additional page (if necessary).
Signature: Date:







